REPORT OF THE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
APRIL 17,2013

The Honorable,
The Board of Commissioners of Cook County

ATTENDANCE
Present: President Preckwinkle and Chairman Daley, Vice Chairman Sims, Commissioners Butler,
Collins, Fritchey, Gainer, Garcia, Gorman, Goslin, Moore, Murphy, Reyes, Schneider,
Silvestri, Steele, Suffredin and Tobolski (17)
Absent: None (0)
Ladies and Gentlemen:

SECTION 1

Your Committee has considered the following court orders submitted by attorneys for payment of fees
earned by said attorneys for defending indigent defendants.

Your Committee, therefore, recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and by
the adoption of this report, authorized and directed to issue checks to said attorneys in the amounts
recommended.

APPELLATE CASES

322653 MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, presented by the Clerk of the Appellate Court, Steven M.
Ravid, submitting an Order of Court to pay the sum of $2,795.90 attorney fees regarding
People of the State of Illinois v. Larita C. Trial Court No(s). 12-JA-75. Appellate Court
No(s). 01-12-1281.

322802 THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, presented by the Clerk of the Appellate Court, Steven M.
Ravid, submitting an Order of Court to pay the sum of $2,270.00 attorney fees regarding
People of the State of Illinois v. Ezekiel B. Trial Court No(s). 11-JA-1001. Appellate
Court No(s). 01-12-2774.

322803 THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, presented by the Clerk of the Appellate Court, Steven M.
Ravid, submitting an Order of Court to pay the sum of $3,500.00 attorney fees regarding
People of the State of Illinois v. Cruz H., Sr. Trial Court No(s). 11-JA-0954 and 11-JA-
0955. Appellate Court No(s). 01-12-1997 and 01-12-2037.




322951

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 2

ELEESHA MADELINE O’NEILL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, presented by the
Clerk of the Appellate Court, Steven M. Ravid, submitting an Order of Court to pay the
sum of $618.75 attorney fees regarding In The Interest of Mariah O. Trial Court No(s).
09-JA-642. Appellate Court No(s). 01-12-3466.

APPELLATE CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $44,921.41

APPELLATE CASES TO BE APPROVED: $9,184.65

322621

322622

322623

322624

322625

322626

322627

CRIMINAL DIVISION

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $6,191.45 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Johnny Butler. Case No(s).
08-CR-80007. ;

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,577.58 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Johnnie Larue. Case No(s).
11-CR-80026.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $680.72 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Albert Martin. Case No(s).
08-CR-80013.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,104.47 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Derrick Moody. Case
No(s). 11-CR-80028.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $854.34 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Corey Pearson. Case No(s).
07-CR-80004.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $672.73 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Vincent Pieroni. Case
No(s). 05-CR-80008.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $298.22 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Donald Podkulski. Case
No(s). 07-CR-80013.



322628

322629

322630

322640

322715

322716

322717

322718

322720

322721

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 3

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,842.71 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jose Montanez. Case
No(s). 11-CR-80023.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,158.44 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Timothy Richardson. Case
No(s). 08-CR-80012.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $571.35 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Bernard Weekly. Case
No(s). 01-CR-80011.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $5,673.22 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Daniel McCormack. Case
No(s). 09-CR-80006.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Matthew M.
Daniels, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,235.00 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Daniel T. Coyne. Case
No(s). 12-ACC-0187-01.

BLUHM LEGAL CLINIC, Northwestern University School of Law, presented by Jeffrey
Urdangen, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $23,234.50 attorney fees
and expenses for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Corey
Safford. Case No(s). 98-CR-5621.

ERIC OSTROV, J.D., Ph.D., ABPP, Forensic Psychology Associates, Chicago, Illinois,
presented by Kent Delgado, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$4,835.50 expert witness fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), Van Lester. Case No(s). 08-CR-80004.

TERRY M. KILLIAN, M.D., Killian and Associates, S.C., Springfield, Illinois, presented
by Dawn Welkie, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $3,671.75 expert
witness fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Andre
Holmes. Case No(s). 03-CR-1915.

RONALD G. DRAPER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$30,000.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Kurdell Taylor. Case No(s). 04-CR-11120 and 08-CR-1961.

PETERSON, JOHNSON & MURRAY, S.C., presented by Daniel P. Duffy submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $351.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Harold Powell. Case No(s). 00-CR-80003.



322722

322723

322724

322725

322787

322788

322789

322790

322791

322799

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 4

AARON GOLDSTEIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $34,834.90
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Andrew
Anderson. Case No(s). 06-CR-1091301.

ERIC OSTROV, J.D., Ph.D., ABPP, Forensic Psychology Associates, Chicago, Illinois,
presented by Pradeep Roy-Singh, Attorney submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$655.00 expert witness fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), Kevin Harmon. Case No(s). 08-CR-80009.

LESLEY KANE, PSY.D., Lisle, Illinois, presented by Daniel T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,560.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Bernard Weekly. Case No(s). 01-
CR-80011.

LESLEY KANE, PSY.D., Lisle, Illinois, presented by Daniel T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,370.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Timothy Richardson. Case No(s).
08-CR-80012.

LESLEY KANE, PSY.D., Lisle, Illinois, presented by Danicl T. Coyne, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,370.00 expert witness fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Luis Tenorio. Case No(s). 07-
CR-80012.

JOSEPH G. HOWARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,437.43
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lamont
Warren. Case No(s). 06-CR-80007.

ANGELINE STANISLAUS, M.D., St. Louis, Missouri, presented by Felicia Weiss,
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $902.50 expert witness fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Andre Holmes. Case No(s).
03-CR-01915.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,276.25 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Steven Tunget. Case No(s).
08-CR-80005.

LAW OFFICES OF CHICAGO-KENT COLLEGE OF LAW, presented by Daniel T.
Coyne, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $508.21 attorney fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Steven Steward. Case
No(s). 06-CR-80008.

GARY W. ADAIR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,942.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Stephen
Bowles-Price. Case No(s). 12-CR-3690-3.



322865

322866

322900

322903

322906

322952

323007

323008

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE S

KEVIN F. FOSTER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $19,655.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Spencer
Martin. Case No(s). 09-CR-22009.

LAWRENCE X. O’REILLY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$4,575.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Rodney Jackson. Case No(s). 11-CR-8969.

DEBRA NIESEN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $750.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jason
Gurneau. Case No(s). 13-CR-220.

EZRA HEMPHILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,225.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Brian
Buchanan. Case No(s). 06-C4-40135.

CAROLE ANN ROSANOVA, M.D., Kildeer, Illinois, presented by Ezra Hemphill,
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $4,200.00 expert witness fees for
court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Brian Buchanan. Case
No(s). 06-C4-40135.

PETER J. STEPHENS, M.D., Forensic Pathologist, Burnsville, North Carolina, presented
by Scott J. Frankel, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,500.00
expert witness fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Anthony Ramos. Case No(s). 02-CR-3113401.

JOSEPH P. KENNELLY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$5,287.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Jamal Streeter. Case No(s). 11-CR-18454-03.

COURTNEY A. ENDRES, Psy.D., Forensic Psychology, Appleton, Wisconsin, presented
by Stephen Potts, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $6,425.80 expert
witness fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Charles
Tigner. Case No(s). 08-CR-80001.

CRIMINAL DIVISION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $923,970.59

CRIMINAL DI1VISION CASES TO BE APPROVED: $189,428.07

322641

DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $6,200.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Timothy
Rabatine. Case No(s). 02-D-12733.



322719

322736

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 6

BRADLEY C. GERLACH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$2,307.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Darion Kinney. Case No(s). 01-D-631284.

AMY E. RICHARDS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $389.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Matthew
Muhammad. Case No(s). 99-D-10350.

DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013

TO PRESENT: $32,913.02
DOMESTIC RELATIONS DIVISION CASES TO BE APPROVED: $8.,896.50
CHILD PROTECTION DIVISION
322617 DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $612.50

322618

322619

322620

322631

322632

322633

attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Antonio
Ray, Father, re: A. Stone-Ray, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-721].

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,487.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), Nadia Aronno, Mother, re: C. Montalvan, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-
00074.

DOUGLAS J. RATHE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $212.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Strayhorne, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00450.

DOUGLAS J. RATHE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $347.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Darryl
Williams, Sr., Father, re: the Williams children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-00526, 10-
JA-00527 and 10-JA-00529.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $318.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Owen
Golden, Father, re: M. Golden, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00451.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $730.95
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jamie
Houston, Father, re: the Houston children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-00403 and 11-JA-
00637.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $293.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Kathy
Dukes, Guardian, re: J. Dukes, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-00855.



322634

322635

322636

322637

322638

322639

322642

322643

322644

322645

322646

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 7

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $137.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Demetrius
Barwicks, Sr., Father, re: D. Barwicks and J. Taylor, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-00129
and 09-JA-00130.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $556.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Gardeise
Williams, Mother, re: K. Williams, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-504.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$400.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Latesha Jackson, Mother, re: T. Jackson, a minor. Case No(s). 97-JA-3864.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $462.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Washington, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00217.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,675.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Luis
Garcia, Father, re: the Garcia children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-610 and 10-JA-614.

THEODORE J. ADAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $937.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Alma
Patino, Mother, re: the Mandujano, Sadygov and Shubitidze children, minors. Case No(s).
10-JA-967, 10-JA-968, 12-JA-67, 12-JA-958 and 12-JA-959.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $750.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carolyn
Suttle Ernest, Mother, re: the Morrow children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-00371 and 11-
JA-00560.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $400.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ahmad
MclIntosh, Father, re: J. Mclntosh, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-708.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $187.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Roshay
Head, Mother, re: L. Ayers, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00503.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Roshay
Head, Mother, re: L. Ayers, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-503.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $663.40 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Hayes children, minors. Case No(s). 95-JA-2879 and 95-JA-2880.



322647

322648

322654

322655

322656

322657

322658

322659

322660

322661

322662

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 8

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $420.10
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Kimberly
Washington, Mother, re: K. Henry, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-83.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $482.16
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Margaret
Chitwood, Mother, re: J. Meraz, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-92.

LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz,
Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,356.25

attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), the Bell
and Perteet children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-425, 05-JA-426 and 05-JA-427.

LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz,
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $387.50 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jennifer Parker-Bell, Mother, re:
M. Scott, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-1068.

LAWRENCE H. NECHELES, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $975.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), A. Barrigan, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-000339.

LAWRENCE H. NECHELES, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $1,362.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), J. Birth, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-00837.

LAWRENCE H. NECHELES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,162.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Dwayne Lewis, Father, re: M. Lewis, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-1781.

LAWRENCE H. NECHELES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$475.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Joseph Monegain, Father, re: M. Thompson, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-00908.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $300.90
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), David
Pfost, Father, re: R. Pfost, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0891.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$656.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Dawn Rodriguez, Mother, re: S. Clark, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-00278.

MAUREEN T. MURPHY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,581.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Marilyn Alvarez, Mother, re: the Alvarez, Alvarez-Reyes, Flores and Reyes children,
minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-739, 11-JA-740, 11-JA-741, 11-JA-742, 11-JA-743, 11-JA-
744 and 12-JA-935.



322663

322664

322665

322666

322667

322668

322669

322670

322671

322672

322673

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 9

ELIZABETH BUTLER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $707.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), R. Valentine, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-341.

ELIZABETH BUTLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $186.86
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Shawn
Fowler, Father, re: D. Fowler, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-989.

CRYSTAL B. ASHLEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $360.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Michael
Joyce, Father, re: the Joyce children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-239, 10-JA-240 and 10-
JA-241.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $662.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Watson children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-765 and 10-JA-766.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $725.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Samantha
Watkins, Mother, re: the Hopkins, Simmons and Watkins children, minors. Case No(s).
09-JA-529, 09-JA-530 and 09-JA-532.

CRYSTAL B. ASHLEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $417.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Natasha
Lindsey, Mother, re: the Lindsey and Scates children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-1130,
08-JA-1131 and 08-JA-1132.

PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $525.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), S. Bates, a minor. Case No(s). 95-JA-01079.

PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $475.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Charlie
Hall, Father, re: T. Hall, a minor. Case No(s). 99-JA-00834.

STEVEN O. ROSS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,047.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Reimundo
Dominguez, Father, re: the Garcia and Dominguez children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-
610, 10-JA-611, 10-JA-612, 10-JA-613, 10-JA-614 and 11-JA-159.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $506.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lillian
Gibson, Mother, re: the Coleman children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-00501, 11-JA-
00502 and 12-JA-00988.

BRIAN J. O’HARA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,218.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Edward
Alexander, Father, re: T. Davis, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00881.



322674

322675

322676

322677

322678

322679

322680

322681

322682

322683

322684

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 10

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $582.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Antonio
Moss-Thomas, Father, re: J. Moss-Thomas, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-335.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $702.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Terrell
Metcalf, Father, re: the Cannady children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-619 and 11-JA-620.

PETER N. RYAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lanell
Russell, Mother, re: R. Johnson, a minor. Case No(s). 03-JA-1357.

DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,143.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Marco
Gresham, Father, re: the Gresham and Wilson children, minors. Case No(s). 06-JA-25,
07-JA-101, 10-JA-1000 and 11-JA-872.

DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $650.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), P. Garrett, a minor. Case No(s). 01-JA-161.

DOUGLAS J. RATHE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $556.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Quincy
Hannah, James Kelly and John Moore, Fathers, re: the Hannah, Kelly and Moore children,
minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-00623, 10-JA-00624, 10-JA-00625, 10-JA-00626, 10-JA-
00627 and 10-JA-00628.

BRIAN J. O’HARA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,362.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Charles
Seitz, Father, re: the Seitz children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-00522, 09-JA-00688 and
10-JA-01004.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $350.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Marquis
Mays, Father, re: C. Calmese, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-827.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $262.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), I. Harvey, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-470.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $406.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Hurst children, minors. Case No(s). 99-JA-1771 and 99-JA-1772.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,050.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Daniel Pollworth, Father, re: the Pollworth children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-347, 09-
JA-348 and 09-JA-349.



322685

322686

322687

322688

322689

322690

322691

322692

322693

322697

322698

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 11

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,012.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Kevin McGee, Father, re: the McGee children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-1098, 10-JA-
1099 and 10-JA-1103.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$400.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Jacques Collins, Father, re: the Collins children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-759, 09-JA-
760 and 09-JA-761.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $306.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Corwin
Waterman, Father, re: S. Waterman, a minor. Case No(s). 01-JA-1846.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $825.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), H. Little, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-245.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $925.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Candace
Lindsay, Mother, re: K. Sears, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-595.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $956.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Alysia
Brown, Mother, re: R. Ringo, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-931.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $525.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Shelly
McBridge, Mother, re: the McBridge, Weston and Wright children, minors. Case No(s).
04-JA-578, 04-JA-580 and 04-JA-581.

LAWRENCE H. NECHELES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$712.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Christina Vazquez, Mother, re: K. Dunn and A. Vazquez, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-
00949 and 02-JA-00950.

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT A. HORWITZ, presented by Robert A. Horwitz, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,112.50 attorney fees for court appointed
legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Joyce Gipson, Mother, re: L. Gipson, a
minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1027.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $437.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Thomas
Pierce, Father, re: the Pierce children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-141 and 10-JA-142.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $136.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Daniel
Harris and Antonio Johns, Fathers, re: the Harris and Jones children, minors. Case No(s).
10-JA-407 and 10-JA-408.



322699

322700

322701

322703

322704

322705

322706

322707

322708

322709

322710

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 12

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $350.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lee Dixon,
Father, re: A. Dixon, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-344.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $175.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Christopher Hall, Father, re: C. Hall, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-624.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $375.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), George
Watts, Father, re: T. Watts, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-1111.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,762.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Terry
Gaston, Father, re: the Henderson children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-01058, 09-JA-
01059 and 09-JA-01060.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $179.81 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Leroy Felella,
Father, re: S. Felella, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00914.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $431.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), C. Dunlap, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-652.

STEVEN O. ROSS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $583.61
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ada
Harris, Adoptive Mother, re: N. Harris, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-710.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$543.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Clarence Miller, Father, re: J. Laboy, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-144.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$648.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Jamal Joyner, Father, re: J. Cargo-Joyner, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-359.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,138.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Charles Washington, Father, re: the Washington children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-562
and 12-JA-583.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$730.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Donald McKinney, Father, re: M. Washington, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-405.



322711

322712

322713

322714

322726

322727

322728

322729

322730

322731

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 13

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$377.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Catherine Wilson, Guardian, re: the Wilson children, minors. Case No(s). 03-JA-1466
and 04-JA-648.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$375.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Sandra Washington, Mother, re: the Washington children, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-604
and 09-JA-175.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$301.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Larthel Phillips, Father, re: X. Oglesby and N. Phillips, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-690
and 09-JA-691.

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT A. HORWITZ, presented by Robert A. Horwitz, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $500.00 attorney fees for court appointed
legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Peter Lewis, Father, re: the Lewis children,
minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-793, 09-JA-794 and 11-JA-19.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $915.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), Ericka Lloyd, Mother, re: the Harris, Johns and Wakefield
children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-407, 10-JA-408, 10-JA-409 and 10-JA-1006.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $150.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), F. Porter, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-948.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $1,112.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), the Leonard children, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-1146, 04-JA-
1147 and 04-JA-1148.

BRIAN M. DANLOE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $618.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Derrick
Young, Father, re: the White child, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-879.

BRIAN M. DANLOE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,468.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Roderick
Ringo, Father, re: the Ringo child, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-931.

VICTORIA ALMEIDA, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $2,706.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Nash children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-0044, 10-JA-0045 and 10-
JA-0046.



322732

322733

322734

322735

322737

322738

322739

322740

322741

322742

322743

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 14

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,547.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Frieda Hawkins, Mother, re: M. Hawkins, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-556.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,071.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Danyell
Johnson, Father, re: S. Kirkwood, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-281.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $1,037.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Jones, Norwood, Tylor and Withers children, minors. Case No(s). 09-
JA-257, 09-JA-258, 11-JA-448, 11-JA-677 and 12-JA-00811.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $193.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Darryl
Patton, Father, re: M. Crawford, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00512.

RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $562.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jamesetta
Dixon, Adoptive Mother and Guardian, re: the Dixon children, minors. Case No(s). 09-
JA-886, 09-JA-887 and 09-JA-888.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,200.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Lola M. Jenkins, Mother, re: H. Jenkins, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00885.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$512.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Darrell Peterson, Father, re: B. Peterson, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00679.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$975.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Shavelle Robison, Mother, re: the Pitts, Robison and Ware children, minors. Case No(s).
07-JA-00384, 07-JA-00385 and 07-JA-00386.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $681.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Efren
Padilla, Father, re: the Padilla child, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-290.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $1,406.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Landers children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-863 and 11-JA-864.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $393.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Earnest
Stokes, Father, re: J. Jackson, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-612.



322744

322745

322746

322747

322748

322749

322750

322751

322752

322753

322754

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 15

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $445.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Frederick
Jones, Father, re: the Jones children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-0083 and 10-JA-0084.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$537.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Daniel Mengoni, Father, re: D. Mengoni, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-998.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$312.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Antoine Moore, Father, re: M. Funches, a minor. Case No(s). 01-JA-1231.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $875.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), W. Bonner, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-32.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$975.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Manolo Munoz, Father, re: the Carpenter-Munoz children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-
703 and 11-JA-704.

SAMUEL N. WARSAWSKY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$225.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Robert Pendleton, Father, re: the Tigner children, minors. Case No(s). 00-JA-1027, 00-
JA-1028 and 00-JA-1029.

STEVEN O. ROSS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $225.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Keith
Smith, Father, re: the Smith children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-1176 and 12-JA-1177.

STEVEN O. ROSS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $657.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Brittany
Brown, Mother, re: D. Brown, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-163.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $225.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Donnetta
Jefferson, Mother, re: R. Mosley, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-624.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $637.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), T. Woolfolk, a minor. Case No(s). 00-JA-982.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $943.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Latoya
Thomas, Mother, re: E. Blue, a minor. Case No(s). 00-JA-1519.



322755

322756

322757

322758

322759

322760

322761

322762

322763

322764

322765

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 16

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $806.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jonathan
Dominguez, Father, re: the Dominguez and Solis children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-
079, 11-JA-080 and 11-JA-082.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $325.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), C. Colford, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-00524.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $687.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Salih
Baker, Father, re: S. Baker, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-01079.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $425.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Robert
Schutzius, Father, re: C. Schutzius, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-00475.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $412.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Curtis
Edwards, Father, re: D. Mills Edwards, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-294.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $537.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Leonel
Chavez, Father, re: A. Chavez, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-00267.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$644.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Samuel Evans, Father, re: the Evans children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-854, 12-JA-855
and 12-JA-856.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$112.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
George Rivera, Father, re: X. Rivera, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-821.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $1,268.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), N. Boswell, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-361.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $931.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), D. Craig, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-625.

BRIAN J. O'HARA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $481.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Hezekiah
Williams, Father, re: D. Martin, a minor. Case No(s). 99-JA-02492.



322766

322767

322768

322769

322770

322771

322772

322773

322774

322775

322776

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 17

RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $681.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Matthew
Johnson, Father, re: the Johnson children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-0077 and 11-JA-
0078.

DOUGLAS J. RATHE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $412.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Dampier, Townes and Wilson children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-
00501, 05-JA-00502 and 05-JA-00503.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $575.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tranae
Wade, Mother, re: C. Tarver, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-925.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$725.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Walter Thomas, Sr., Father, re: the Thomas children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-259 and
10-JA-887.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,162.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Richard Brown, Father, re: M. Brown, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-1002.

BRIAN M. COLLINS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,285.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carlos
Flores, Father, re: the Flores children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-1092 and 09-JA-1093.

S. MICHAEL KOZUBEK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $194.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Deshaun
Echoles, Father, re: N. Echoles, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00415.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,300.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Eriko
Donaldson, Mother, re: A. Donaldson, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-0850.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $210.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Deshaun
Echoles, Father, re: N. Echoles, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00415.

THOMAS ). ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $490.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Gregory
Brown, Father, re: A. Brown, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0406.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,305.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), David
Roosevelt, Sr., Father, re: D. Roosevelt, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1164.



322777

322778

322779

322780

322781

322782

322783

322784

322785

322786

322792

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 18

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $325.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Alberto
Guerrero, Father, re: J. Guerrero, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-0060.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $395.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Edward
Warren, Father, re: E. Warren, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-0507.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $495.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jesse
Chagoya, Father, re: the Chagoya children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-0866 and 09-JA-
0867.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,095.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Farley, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1138.

THOMAS J. ESLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,925.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Maria
Figueroa, Mother, re: the Figueroa and Robledo children, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-
00564, 04-JA-00565, 04-JA-00566 and 10-JA-00195.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $1,683.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Albright children, minors. Case No(s). 02-JA-1412, 02-JA-1413 and
02-JA-1415.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $312.15
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tracey
Whitehead, Guardian, re: J. Derouin, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-862.

BRIAN M. DANLOE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $293.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ricardo
Cornelius, Father, re: the Cornelius child, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-261.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $486.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Anthony
Robinson, Father, re: N. Davis, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-683.

ILDIKO J. BODONI, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $893.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Casharae
Bell, Mother, re: C. Bell, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-1152,

ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $506.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Melvin
Booker, Father, re: C. Henderson, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00642.



322793

322794

322795

322796

322797

322798

322800

322801

322804

322805

322806

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 19

ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $362.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Nicole
Mahone, Mother, re: the Redmond and Taylor children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-
00662, 05-JA-00663, 09-JA-00442, 09-JA-00443 and 09-JA-00444.

ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $750.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tereatha
Guy, Mother, re: the Guy and McGowan children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-904, 05-
JA-964 and 07-JA-00923.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $375.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Patton, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-897.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $575.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), V. Kimbrough, a minor. Case No(s). 96-JA-1756.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of §712.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ricardo
Lopez, Father, re: A. Lopez, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-905.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,100.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Deshawna Bellamy, Mother, re: M. Bellamy, a minor. Case No(s). 92-JA-9835.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$400.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Ernest Steele, Father, re: T. Steele, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-153.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$631.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Boysie Wyatt, Father, re: J. Wyatt, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-631.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $562.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Killisha
Lott, Mother, re: M. Cole, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-377.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,425.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Shenta Braswell, Mother, re: the Harris child, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00096.

DONNA JEAN RAMEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $743.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tracey
Whitehead, Guardian, re: J. Derouin, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0862.



322807

322808

322809

322810

322811

322812

322813

322814

322815

322816

322817

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 20

MARK H. KUSATZKY, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $487.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Crayton, a minor. Case No(s). 03-JA-462.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $662.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Remando Stevens,
Father, re: the Stevens children, minors. Case No(s). 06-JA-00528 and 06-JA-00530.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,018.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Grenado
Brown, Father, re: the Brown and Clinton children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-659, 08-
JA-660 and 08-JA-661.

FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$791.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Demetrius Hill, Father, re: D. Hill, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00166.

FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,781.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Shirley Enoch-Hil, Guardian, re: R. Rouse, a minor. Case No(s). 00-JA-002165.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,212.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Bernard Strowder, Father, re: K. Shaw, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-710.

LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LLTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz,
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $275.00 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Denise Lewis, Mother, re: the
Lewis children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-793, 09-JA-794 and 11-JA-0019.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $781.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jorge
Gomez, Father, re: the Munoz children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-663 and 10-JA-664.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $606.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Gina
Jordan, Mother, re: K. Campbell, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-734.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $475.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ting Met,
Father, re: N. Li, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-1006.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $200.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Moore, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-1425.



322818

322819

322820

322821

322822

322823

322824

322825

322826

322829

322830

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 21

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $425.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Deborah
Del.eon, Mother, re: the DeLeon and Nunez children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-351 and
05-JA-388.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $375.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), LaVince
McDowell, Father, re: the McDowell child, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-65.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $812.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Cleopatra
Sparkman, Mother, re: D. Sparkman, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-875.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $250.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Alsayna
Douglas, Mother, re: J. Douglas, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-913.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $412.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lucerna
Diaz, Mother, re: L. Diaz, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-00578.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $756.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mark
Munyon, Father, re: D. Munyon, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-218.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $393.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Cathelene
Melendez, Mother, re: S. Melendez, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-379.

ELIZABETH BUTLER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $412.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Stanley
Thompson, Sr., Father, re: the Thompson children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-651 and
12-JA-652.

ELIZABETH BUTLER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $691.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Longstreet, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-944.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $465.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), James McQueen,
Father, re: A. McQueen, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-1132.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,686.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Markeise
Burgess, Sr., Father, re: M. Burgess, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1055.



322831

322832

322833

322834

322835

322836

322837

322838

322839

322840

322841

322842

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 22

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,931.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Michael
Edelen, Father, re: the Edelen children, minors. Case Nos. 11-JA-386, 11-JA-387, 11-JA-
388, 11-JA-389, 11-JA-390 and 11-JA-391.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $230.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Theresa McCoy,
Adoptive Mother, re: J. McCoy, a minor. Case No. 07-JA-498.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,076.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Marisol
Ibarra, Mother, re: M. Ibarra, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-979.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $207.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Henry children, minors. Case No(s). 06-JA-301 and 06-JA-302.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $405.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), E. Moon, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-493.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $455.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), E. Wilkerson, a minor. Case No(s). 03-JA-1724.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,078.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Mills children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-1032 and 10-JA-1033.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$281.20 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Vincente Quintero, Father, re: Y. Quintero, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-532.

RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $500.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. King, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-0921.

RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $250.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carolyn
Robinson, Mother, re: J. Collier, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-00788.

RICHARD S. GUTOF, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $225.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mary
Stokes, Adoptive Mother, re: S. Stokes, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-0988.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $637.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Faye
Crenshaw, Adoptive Mother, re: M. Crenshaw, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-000673.



322843

322844

322845

322846

322847

322848

322849

322850

322851

322852

322853

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 23

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $400.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lisa Deja,
Mother, re: the Deja children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-804, 11-JA-805, 11-JA-806 and
11-JA-807.

RAYMOND A. MORRISSEY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$437.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Eric Little, Father, re: W. Little, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-26.

COLLEEN R. DALY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $727.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jose
Villanueva, Father, re: M. Villanueva, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-362.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $283.75 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Kwasi Smith,
Mother, re: the Johnson and Springfield children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-1171 and
05-JA-1173.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $512.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Walter Richardson,
Father, re: M. Richardson, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-935.

ADAM J. JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $190.00 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Aaron Mackey,
Father, re: M. Warner, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-717.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $550.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tamica
Ashford, Mother, re: T. Ashford and G. Clay, minors. Case No(s). 04-JA-0707 and 04-
JA-0708.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $750.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Sonya
Freeman, Mother, re: A. McShane, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-0432.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $457.52
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Robert
Cannon, Father, re: 1. Cannon, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-0045.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $256.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Ellzey, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0331.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $463.85
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Aldrina
Hamilton, Mother, re: J. Bernard and L. Hamilton, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-985 and
12-JA-160.



322854

322855

322856

322857

322858

322859

322860

322861

322864

322867

322868

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 24

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $671.01
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Michael
Gibbs, Father, re: M. Gibbs, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-643.

JUDITH HANNAH, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $337.95 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), C. Butler, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-427.

EZRA HEMPHILL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,125.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Delgado children, minors. Case No(s). 13-JA-00035, 13-JA-00036 and
13-JA-00037.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$512.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Cherise Adams, Mother, re: the Sopys children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-395, 08-JA-
396 and 08-JA-397.

MARILYN L. BURNS, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $1,125.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), L. Cotto and L. Hernandez children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-1272 and
12-JA-1288.

ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $502.37
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Antonio
Mathis, Father, re: A. Mathis, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-390.

ROBERT L. FRIEDMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $437.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Melissa
Brown, Mother, re: M. Brown-Jones, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00629.

DEAN N. BASTOUNES, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $456.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Melissa
Casey, Mother, re: G. Stolzenbach, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00143.

RODNEY W. STEWART, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $618.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Patton, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-897.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $350.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Antwan
Curry, Father, re: A. Hawkins, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-0429.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $502.13 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), S. Moneyham, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0773.



322869

322870

322893

322896

322899

322902

322905

322908

322909

322910

322911

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 25

MICHAEL J. VITALE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,150.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Amber
Hession, Mother, re: 1. Hession, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-431.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $287.45
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Rex
Jordan, Father, re: A. Billups, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0422.

MICHAEL D. STEVENS, LTD., presented by Michael D. Stevens, Attorney, submitting
an Order of Court for payment of $1,070.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Juliette Brown, Mother, re: J. Brown, a minor.
Case No(s). 09-JA-807.

LAW OFFICE OF ELLEN SIDNEY WEISZ, LTD., presented by Ellen Sidney Weisz,
Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $893.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), the Brown,
Clinton and Hall children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-658, 08-JA-659, 08-JA-660, 08-JA-
661, 08-JA-662 and 08-JA-663.

PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $350.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jennifer
Long Davis, Mother, re: L. Fields, a minor. Case No(s). 02-JA-00162.

STUART JOSHUA HOLT, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$400.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Winston Jones, Father, re: A. Jones, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-0578.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $600.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Willie
Watkins, Father, re: D. Ross, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-797.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $275.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Erica
White, Mother, re: K. Phillips, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-270.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $368.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), L. Wilson, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-260.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $462.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Terry
Page, Father, re: T. Page, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-313.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $268.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carmen
Miranda, Mother, re: M. Miranda, a minor. Case No(s). 01-JA-0011.



322912

322913

322914

322915

322916

322917

322918

322919

322920

322922

322923

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 26

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $300.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lashound
Davis, Mother, re: E. Davis, a minor. Case No(s). 96-JA-5815.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $362.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Perry Lee,
Father, re: M. McGee, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-576.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $681.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Agripina
Roman, Mother, re: the Nava and Vazquez children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-243, 07-
JA-244, 07-JA-245, 07-JA-246 and 07-JA-247.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $250.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Gregory
Robinson, Father, re: the Robinson children, minors. Case No(s). 02-JA-00217 and 02-
JA-00218.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $475.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Randall
Banks, Father, re: R. Banks and R. Flowers, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-446 and 10-JA-
447.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $900.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Roberto
Palacios, Father, re: the Watley children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-1190 and 12-JA-
1191.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $662.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Erica N.
Smith, Mother, re: M. Smith, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-269.

GILBERT C. SCHUMM, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $273.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Deangelo
Bridges, Father, re: A. Bridges, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-00102.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$737.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Hugo Dominguez, Father, re: the Dominguez children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-109
and 11-JA-111.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$400.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Jason Gardner, Father, re: A. Gardner, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-500.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,325.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lisa Ohka,
Mother, re: A. Ohka, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-1011.



322924

322925

322926

322928

322929

322938

322939

322940

322941

322943

322944

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 27

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,306.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Michelle
Washington, Mother, re: the Freeman children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-672 and 12-
JA-673.

DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $881.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Jalissa
Santiago, Mother, re: M. Gibbs, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-643.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $312.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carlo
Martinez, Father, re: M. Martinez, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-918.

PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $662.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Shirley
Johnson, Mother, re: C. Johnson, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00238.

PAUL S. KAYMAN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $550.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), S. Booker, a minor. Case No(s). 04-JA-00827.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $500.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), E. Miller, a minor. Case No(s). 03-JA-1523.

FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order
of Court for payment of $1,495.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), J. Davis, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00475.

FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,146.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Charday Wilkins, Mother, re: M. Seay, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00066.

FRANCINE N. GREEN-KELNER, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$345.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Velin Stewart, Mother, re: V. Stockdale, a minor. Case No(s). 93-JA-06330.

ADAM . JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $465.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), M. Armfield and D. Reeves, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-160 and 09-JA-
161.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $468.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Steele, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-1024.



322945

322946

322947

322948

322949

322950

322953

322954

322955

322975

322976

322977

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 28

SHERRI WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $893.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Maurice
Higgs, Father, re: the Higgs children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-00285 and 12-JA-
00286.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $587.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lee
Turner, Father, re: S. Turner, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-176.

SHERRI WILLIAMS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,400.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Renisha
King, Mother, re: J. Morton, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00984.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,012.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Lawanda
White, Mother, re: K. Smith, a minor. Case No(s). 07-JA-00545.

MICHAEL J. VITALE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $387.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Bridges, a minor. Case No(s). 08-JA-00102.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $337.50 attorney
fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Tekella Funches,
Mother, re: M. Funches, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00725.

MARYV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $349.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Antoine
Carpenter, Father, re: D. Farr, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-579.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $325.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Ebony
Parker, Mother, re: the Jones children, minors. Case No(s). 11-JA-650 and 11-JA-651.

ELEESHA MADELINE O’NEILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$437.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Katherine Chaudhry, Mother, re: J. Chaudhry, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-689.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$875.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Floyd Brown, Father, re: A. Brown, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-0124.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,087.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Tammy Dennis, Mother, re: K. Dennis, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-0098.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $706.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), J. Holmes, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-564.



322978

322979

322980

322981

322982

322983

322984

322985

322986

322987

322988

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 29

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $350.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), D. Montgomery, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00350.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $275.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), N. Thomas, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-00438.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $150.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), James
Wallace, Father, re: J. Davis, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00040.

PATRICK K. SCHLEE, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $325.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Larry
Lamb, Father, re: H. Addai, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-00435.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$856.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Annette Mauk-O’Connor, Mother, re: D. Roosevelt, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-1164.

DARLENE L. REDMOND, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $600.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), the Watson children, minors. Case Nos. 12-JA-843 and 12-JA-
844.

LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $562.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Marvin Hall, Father, re: the Hall children,
minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-662 and 08-JA-663.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney and Guardian
ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $462.50 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), D. Carmickle, a minor. Case
No(s). 06-JA-260.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $806.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Jan Stanislawczyk, Father, re: the Stanislawczyk
children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-1088 and 10-JA-1089.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $775.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Dori McDaniel, Guardian, re: T. McDaniel, a
minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00008.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney and Guardian
ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $300.00 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), the Givens children, minors.
Case No(s) 10-JA-374 and 10-JA-375.



322989

322990

322991

322992

322993

322994

322995

322996

322997

322998

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 30

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $362.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), Reginald Porter, Father, re: the Porter children, minors. Case
No(s). 09-JA-436 and 11-JA-353.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney and Guardian
ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $812.50 attorney fees for court
appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), the Flowers, Smith and Taylor
children, minors. Case No(s). 07-JA-356, 11-JA-899 and 11-JA-900.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $650.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Loralei Kokesh, Mother, re: the Assmar and
Tellez children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-386, 08-JA-387, 08-JA-388 and 08-JA-389.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $250.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Loralei Kokesh, Mother, re: the Assmar and
Tellez children, minors. Case No(s). 08-JA-386, 08-JA-387, 08-JA-388 and 08-JA-389.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$675.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Shawn Clark, Father, re: R. Clark, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-1066.

VICTORIA ALMEIDA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,662.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Hollie
Arreguin, Mother, re: the Arreguin children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-00849, 10-JA-
00212 and 10-JA-00213.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $987.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), the Johnson children, minors. Case No(s). 10-JA-00572 and 10-
JA-00573.

BRUCE H. BORNSTEIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $864.84
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Mark
Lobo, Father, re: Z. Lobo, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-0877.

MICHAEL G. CAWLEY, P.C., presented by Michael G. Cawley, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $743.75 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Janetra Christian, Mother, re: the Christian and
Latham children, minors. Case No(s). 06-JA-00491, 06-JA-00492 and 06-JA-00493.

BRUCE H. BORNSTEIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $275.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Rodney
Clark, Father, re: B. Clark, a minor. Case No(s). 05-JA-1200.



322999

323000

323001

323003

323004

323005

323006

323009

323010

323011

323012

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 31

BRUCE H. BORNSTEIN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $1,537.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Johnson, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-0005.

BRUCE H. BORNSTEIN, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court
for payment of $3,222.36 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Larkins children, minors. Case No(s). 09-JA-311, 09-JA-313, 09-JA-
314 and 09-JA-0440. '

BRUCE H. BORNSTEIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,802.34 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Richard Smith, Guardian, re: T. Garrison, a minor. Case No(s). 00-JA-0216.

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT A. HORWITZ, presented by Robert A. Horwitz, Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $875.00 attorney fees for court appointed
legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Antonio Oliveros, Father, re: A. Reyes, a
minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-753.

DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $837.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), the Gary and Oliver children, minors. Case No(s). 03-JA-733, 03-JA-734
and 04-JA-503.

DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $781.25
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Trina
Stanil, Mother, re: the Anderson, Davis and Moore children, minors. Case No(s). 01-JA-
1277, 10-JA-436 and 11-JA-45.

DEAN C. MORASK, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $775.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Kendall
Floyd, Father, re: D. Hilliard, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-34.

CHARLES J. ARON, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $587.50
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), George
Harper, Father, re: D. Harper, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-0776.

STEPHEN JAFFE, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of Court for
payment of $600.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent
respondent(s), A. Suren, a minor. Case No(s). 09-JA-713.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $880.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Marquis
Carpenter, Father, re: A. Demiles, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JA-575.

LAW OFFICE OF KENT DEAN, LTD., presented by Kent Dean, Attorney, submitting an
Order of Court for payment of $487.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Kevin Sullivan, Sr., Guardian, re: the Sullivan
children, minors. Case No(s). 12-JA-711 and 12-JA-712.



323013

323014

323015

323016

323017

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 32

BRIAN J. O’HARA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $743.75
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Amber
Thames, Mother, re: A. McGhee, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JA-00384.

BRIAN J. O’HARA, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $575.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Carol
Moss, Mother, re: C. Moss, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JA-00569.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $332.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), the Jones children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-2 and 05-JA-3.

THOMAS M. O°’CONNELL, Attorney and Guardian ad Litem, submitting an Order of
Court for payment of $490.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of
indigent respondent(s), the Redmond children, minors. Case No(s). 05-JA-662 and 05-JA-
663.

THOMAS M. O’CONNELL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$642.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Sylvia Begay, Mother, re: K. Begay, a minor. Case No(s). 06-JA-690.

CHILD PROTECTION CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $778,159.39

CHILD PROTECTION CASES TO BE APPROVED: $195,214.96

322649

322650

322651

322652

322694

JUVENILE JUSTICE DIVISION

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,612.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
0. Ali, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60239.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,706.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
T. Pratt, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60166.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,856.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
J. Coats, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60211 and 12-JD-60451.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$450.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), M.
Stewart, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60288.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,331.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
R. Newcomb, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JD-60500 and 12-JD-60118.



322695

322696

322702

322827

322828

322862

322863

322897

322942

322956

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 33

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,331.25 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
D. Mitchell, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60410.

LUAWANA HOLLIS RAY, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$562.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), J.
Haney, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-60209.

MARV RAIDBARD, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $250.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), A.
Lagunas, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JD-5502.

PAUL D. KATZ, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $1,800.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), R. Jones, a
minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-04774.

STEVEN SILETS, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $275.00
attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), M.
Calderon, a minor. Case No(s). 10-JD-109.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$650.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s), Z.
Howell, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-3586.

MELINDA MACGREGOR, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$937.50 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Phinisee Tatum, Mother, re: M. Williams, a minor. Case No(s). 11-JD-4429.

MICHAEL D. STEVENS, LTD., presented by Michael D. Stevens, Attorney, submitting
an Order of Court for payment of $1,160.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal
representation of indigent respondent(s), Laura Wilson, Mother, re: D. Beal, a minor.
Case No(s). 11-JD-3468.

GREGORY M. BALDWIN, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$1,475.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Carolyn Tovar, Mother, re: A. Tovar, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-1850.

ELEESHA MADELINE O’NEILL, Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$925.00 attorney fees for court appointed legal representation of indigent respondent(s),
Sharon Prescott, Mother, re: D. Prescott, a minor. Case No(s). 12-JD-1645.

JUVENILE JUSTICE CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $16,322.50

JUVENILE JUSTICE CASES TO BE APPROVED: $74,049.50



322881

322882

322883

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 34

SPECIAL COURT CASES

QUERREY & HARROW, LTD., Daniel F. Gallagher, Terrence F. Guolee and Larry S.
Kowalczyk, Special State's Attorneys, presented by the Office of the State's Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,756.00 attorney fees and expenses
regarding Hernandez v. Cook County Sheriff’s Department, et al., Case No. 07-C-855
(Petition for Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 07-CH-05603), for the
period of November 28, 2012 through January 18, 2013. To date $486,341.18 has been
paid. This invoice was approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meeting on February
4, 2013. Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's Attorney,
Chief, Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONER COLLINS VOTED NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CLIFFORD L. MEACHAM, Compliance Administrator for the Assessor of Cook County,
presented by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment
of $38,903.86 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, et al., USDC
No. 69-C-2145. On September 19, 2012, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Assessor of Cook County in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator for the Assessor. As part of the SRO, Cook
County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance
Administrator for the Assessor’s Office. On February 25, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 9th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $38,903.86 made payable to Clifford L. Meacham, Compliance
Administrator for the Cook County Assessor. To date, Mr. Meacham has been paid
$143,069.19. Mr. Meacham has accumulated total fees and expenses of $181,973.05 as of
today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CLIFFORD L. MEACHAM, Compliance Administrator for the Assessor of Cook County,
presented by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment
of $24,960.20 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, et al., USDC
No. 69-C-2145. On September 19, 2012, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Assessor of Cook County in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator for the Assessor. As part of the SRO, Cook
County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance
Administrator for the Assessor’s Office. On February 26, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney 1.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 10th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $24,960.20 made payable to Clifford L. Meacham, Compliance
Administrator for the Cook County Assessor. To date, Mr. Meacham has been paid
$143,069.19. Mr. Meacham has accumulated total fees and expenses of $206,933.25 as of
today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.



322884

322885

322886

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 35

CLIFFORD L. MEACHAM, Compliance Administrator for the Assessor of Cook County,
presented by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment
of $29,833.10 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, et al., USDC
No. 69-C-2145. On September 19, 2012, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Assessor of Cook County in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator for the Assessor. As part of the SRO, Cook
County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance
Administrator for the Assessor’s Office. On March 12, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney 1.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 11th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $29,833.10 made payable to Clifford L. Meacham, Compliance
Administrator for the Cook County Assessor. To date, Mr. Meacham has been paid
$143,069.19. Mr. Meacham has accumulated total fees and expenses of $236,766.35 as of
today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CLIFFORD L. MEACHAM, Compliance Administrator for the Assessor of Cook County,
presented by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment
of $19,807.70 fees and expenses régarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, et al., USDC
No. 69-C-2145. On September 19, 2012, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Assessor of Cook County in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator for the Assessor. As part of the SRO, Cook
County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance
Administrator for the Assessor’s Office. On March 22, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 12th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $19,807.70 made payable to Clifford L. Meacham, Compliance
Administrator for the Cook County Assessor. To date, Mr. Meacham has been paid
$143,069.19. Mr. Meacham has accumulated total fees and expenses of $256,574.05 as of
today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CARDELLE SPANGLER, Compliance Administrator for the Recorder of Deeds, presented
by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$10,109.10 fees and expenses regarding Shakman. et al. v. Cook County Recorder of
Deeds, USDC No. 69-C-2145. On July 30, 2010, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Recorder of Deeds in this matter requiring the
appointment of a Compliance Administrator. As part of the SRO, Cook County is required
to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance Administrator for the
Recorder of Deeds. Settlement of this matter was approved by the Finance Committee's
Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of July 21, 2010. On February 26, 2013,
Magistrate Judge Sidney 1. Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the
61st Unopposed Petition in the amount of $10,109.10 made payable to Cardelle Spangler,
Compliance Administrator for the Cook County Recorder of Deeds. To date, Ms. Spangler




322887

322888

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 36

has been paid $825,489.18. Ms. Spangler has accumulated total fees and expenses of
$835,598.28 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant
State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CARDELLE SPANGLER, Compliance Administrator for the Recorder of Deeds, presented
by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$7,578.98 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County Recorder of Deeds,
USDC No. 69-C-2145. On July 30, 2010, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Recorder of Deeds in this matter requiring the
appointment of a Compliance Administrator. As part of the SRO, Cook County is required
to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance Administrator for the
Recorder of Deeds. Settlement of this matter was approved by the Finance Committee's
Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of July 21, 2010. On March 12, 2013, Magistrate
Judge Sidney 1. Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 62nd
Unopposed Petition in the amount of $7,578.98 made payable to Cardelle Spangler,
Compliance Administrator for the Cook County Recorder of Deeds. To date, Ms. Spangler
has been paid $825,489.18. Ms. Spangler has accumulated total fees and expenses of
$843,177.26 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant
State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

CARDELLE SPANGLER, Compliance Administrator for the Recorder of Deeds, presented
by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of
$8,678.34 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County Recorder of Deeds,
USDC No. 69-C-2145. On July 30, 2010, the United States District Court entered a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the Recorder of Deeds in this matter requiring the
appointment of a Compliance Administrator. As part of the SRO, Cook County is required
to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance Administrator for the
Recorder of Deeds. Settlement of this matter was approved by the Finance Committee's
Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of July 21,2010. On March 26, 2013, Magistrate
Judge Sidney 1. Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 63rd
Unopposed Petition in the amount of $8,678.34 made payable to Cardelle Spangler,
Compliance Administrator for the Cook County Recorder of Deeds. To date, Ms. Spangler
has been paid $825,489.18. Ms. Spangler has accumulated total fees and expenses of
$851,855.60 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Daniel H. Brennan, Jr.,
Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.



322889

322890

322891

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 37

MARK J. VOGEL, Complaint Administrator, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $43,213.12 fees and expenses
regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, USDC No. 69-C-2145. On February 12, 2009,
the United States District Court entered an Order appointing Mark J. Vogel the Post
Supplemental Relief Order Complaint Administrator for Cook County. As part of this
Order, Cook County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the
Complaint Administrator for Cook County. On March 12, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney L
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 96th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $43,213.12 made payable to Mark J. Vogel, Complaint Administrator. To
date, Mark J. Vogel has been paid $2,888,349.41. Mr. Vogel has accumulated total fees
and expenses of $2,931,562.53 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State's Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

MARK J. VOGEL, Complaint Administrator, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $40,814.00 fees and expenses
regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, USDC No. 69-C-2145. On February 12, 2009,
the United States District Court entered an Order appointing Mark J. Vogel the Post
Supplemental Relief Order Complaint Administrator for Cook County. As part of this
Order, Cook County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the
Complaint Administrator for Cook County. On March 13, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney L
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 97th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $40,814.00 made payable to Mark J. Vogel, Complaint Administrator. To
date, Mark J. Vogel has been paid $2,888,349.41. Mr. Vogel has accumulated total fees
and expenses of $2,972,376.53 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State's Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

MARK J. VOGEL, Complaint Administrator, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $31,109.75 fees and expenses
regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, USDC No. 69-C-2145. On February 12, 2009,
the United States District Court entered an Order appointing Mark J. Vogel the Post
Supplemental Relief Order Complaint Administrator for Cook County. As part of this
Order, Cook County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the
Complaint Administrator for Cook County. On March 19, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney 1.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 98th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $31,109.75 made payable to Mark J. Vogel, Complaint Administrator. To
date, Mark J. Vogel has been paid $2,888,349.41. Mr. Vogel has accumulated total fees
and expenses of $3,003,486.28 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State's Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.



322892

322894

322895

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 38

MARK J. VOGEL, Complaint Administrator, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $20,950.02 fees and expenses
regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, USDC No. 69-C-2145. On February 12, 2009,
the United States District Court entered an Order appointing Mark J. Vogel the Post
Supplemental Relief Order Complaint Administrator for Cook County. As part of this
Order, Cook County is required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the
Complaint Administrator for Cook County. On March 22, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I.
Schenkier entered an order approving fees and expenses for the 99th Unopposed Petition in
the amount of $20,950.02 made payable to Mark J. Vogel, Complaint Administrator. To
date, Mark J. Vogel has been paid $2,888,349.41. Mr. Vogel has accumulated total fees
and expenses of $3,024,436.30 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State's Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

MARY T. ROBINSON, Compliance Administrator, presented by the Office of the State’s
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $64,958.36 fees and expenses
regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, USDC No. 69-C-2145. The Board of
Commissioners approved a Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) on November 29, 2006. On
November 30, 2006, the United States District Court entered a SRO in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator. As part of the SRO, Cook County is
required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance Administrator.
On February 27, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I. Schenkier entered an order approving
fees and expenses for the 91st Unopposed Petition in the amount of $64,958.36 made
payable to Mary T. Robinson, Compliance Administrator. To date, the Compliance
Administrator has been paid $6,027,493.73. The Compliance Administrator has
accumulated total fees and expenses of 6,092,452.09 as of today’s date. Please forward the
check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

MARY T. ROBINSON, Compliance Administrator, presented by the Office of the State’s
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $44,070.35 fees and expenses
regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County, USDC No. 69-C-2145. The Board of
Commissioners approved a Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) on November 29, 2006. On
November 30, 2006, the United States District Court entered a SRO in this matter requiring
the appointment of a Compliance Administrator. As part of the SRO, Cook County is
required to pay the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by the Compliance Administrator.
On March 18, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I. Schenkier entered an order approving fees
and expenses for the 92nd Unopposed Petition in the amount of $44,070.35 made payable
to Mary T. Robinson, Compliance Administrator. To date, the Compliance Administrator
has been paid $6,027,493.73. The Compliance Administrator has accumulated total fees
and expenses of $6,136,522.44 as of today’s date. Please forward the check to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.



322901

322904

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 39

LOCKE, LORD, BISSELL & LIDDELL, LLP AND MILLER, SHAKMAN & BEEM,
LLP, Plaintiffs’ Class Counsel, presented by the Office of the State’s Attorney, submitting
an Order of Court for payment of $31,422.14 fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al.
v. Cook County Recorder of Deeds, USDC No. 69-C-2145. On September 14, 2010, the
Cook County Recorder of Deeds and Plaintiffs entered into a Supplemental Relief Order
(SRO), which is designed to improve the hiring practices of the Recorder’s Office and
resolve all pending civil matters involving any alleged violation of the Shakman Consent
Decrees. On February 22, 2013, Plaintiffs filed for the 10th Unopposed Motion to Award
Plaintiffs’> attorneys’ fees and costs with respect to the SRO for the Recorder of Deeds. On
February 22, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney 1. Schenkier entered an order approving fees
and expenses in the amount of $31,422.14 for attorney fees and costs payable by Cook
County to Plaintiffs> counsel, Locke, Lord, Bissell & Liddell, LLP and Miller, Shakman &
Beem, LLP for allocation among the Plaintiffs’ counsel law firms. To date, Locke, Lord,
Bissell & Liddell, LLP has been paid $308,688.81. Locke, Lord, Bissell & Liddell, LLP
has accumulated total fees and expenses of $340,110.95 as of today’s date. Please forward
the check to Lilianna M. Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

LOCKE, LORD, BISSELL & LIDDELL, LLP AND MILLER, SHAKMAN & BEEM,
LLP, Plaintiffs’ Class Counsels, presented by the Office of the State's Attorney, submitting
an Order of Court for payment of $22,506.62 attorney fees and expenses regarding
Shakman, et al. v. Cook County Assessor, USDC No. 69-C-2145. This lawsuit was filed in
1969 against the County of Cook, the Cook County Board of Commissioners and the
Assessor of Cook County among other defendants, and arises out of Plaintiffs’ class action
Jawsuit asserting violations of the First Amendment to the U.S. Constitution. On September
19, 2012, the Assessor of Cook County and Plaintiffs’ entered into a Supplemental Relief
Order, which is designed to improve the hiring practices of the Assessor’s Office and
resolve all pending civil matters involving any alleged violation of the Shakman Consent
Decrees. On February 22, 2013, Plaintiffs filed an Unopposed Motion to award Plaintiff’s
attorneys’ fees and cost with respect to the Supplemental Relief Order (SRO) for the
Assessor of Cook County. On February 22, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I. Schenkier
entered an order awarding fees and expenses in the amount of $22,027.10 for attorney fees
and $479.52 payable by Cook County to Plaintiffs’ counsel, Locke, Lord, Bissell & Liddell,
LLP and Miller, Shakman & Beem, LLP. Plaintiffs’ counsel has accumulated total fees and
expenses of $189,960.75 as of today’s date. Please forward the checks to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.



322907

322964

322965

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 40

LOCKE, LORD, BISSELL & LIDDELL, LLP, Plaintiffs’ Class Counsels, presented by the
Office of the State's Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $159,539.46
attorney fees and expenses regarding Shakman, et al. v. Cook County Assessor, USDC No.
69-C-2145. This lawsuit was filed in 1969 against the County of Cook, the Cook County
Board of Commissioners and the Assessor of Cook County among other defendants, and
arises out of Plaintiffs’ class action lawsuit asserting violations of the First Amendment to
the U.S. Constitution. On November 30, 2006, United States District Court entered into a
Supplemental Relief Order (SRO), and as part of the SRO, Cook County is required to pay
the reasonable fees and expenses incurred by Plaintiff’s class counsel. The matter was
approved at of the Board of Commissioners on November 29, 2006. On January 25, 2013,
Plaintiffs filed with respect to Cook County for the period of September 30 through
December 31, 2012. The parties entered into settlement negotiations and Plaintiff’s counsel
agreed to reduce the amount of fees and cost to $159,539.46 in recognition of the County’s
objections to the petition. On March 7, 2013, Magistrate Judge Sidney I. Schenkier entered
an order awarding fees and expenses in the amount of $159,539.46 to Plaintiffs’ counsel,
Locke, Lord, Bissell & Liddell, LLP. Plaintiffs’ counsel has accumulated total fees and
expenses of $1,616,934.50 as of today’s date. Please forward the checks to Lilianna M.
Kalin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

COMMISSIONERS COLLINS, MURPHY AND VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS VOTED
NO ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

PETERSON, JOHNSON & MURRAY, LLC, Paul O’Grady, Dominic L. Lanzito and
Patrick G. Connelly, Special State's Attorneys, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $2,189.99 attorney fees and
expenses regarding James Degorski v. Cook County Sheriff, et al., Case No. 04-C-3367
(Petition for Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 04-CH-10419), for the
period of November 2, 2012 through February 28, 2013. To date $69,005.27 has been paid.
This invoice was approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meeting of March 19,
2013. Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's Attorney, Chief,
Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal.

PETERSON, JOHNSON & MURRAY, LLC, Paul O’Grady, Dominic L. Lanzito and
Patrick G. Connelly, Special State's Attorneys, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $54,282.68 attorney fees and
expenses regarding United States of America v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 10-C-2946
(Petition for Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 10-CH-25533), for the
months of November 2012 through February 2013. To date $422,517.33 has been paid.
This invoice was approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meeting of March 19,
2013. Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's Attorney, Chief,
Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal.




322966

322967

322968

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 41

MECKLER, BULGER, TILSON, MARICK & PEARSON, LLP, Richard A. Devine and
James J. Knibbs, Special State's Attorneys, presented by the Office of the State's Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $15,055.70 attorney fees and expenses
regarding Raphael Aleman v. Palomino. et al., Case No. 10-CV-6348 (Petition for
Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 12-CH-30199), for the period of
September 7 through October 10, 2012. To date zero dollars have been paid. These
invoices were approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meetings of November 15,
2012, December 5, 2012 and January 15, 2013. Please forward the check to Patrick T.
Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's Attorney, Chief, Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal.

MECKLER, BULGER, TILSON, MARICK & PEARSON, LLP, Richard A. Devine and
James J. Knibbs, Special State's Attorneys, presented by the Office of the State's Attorney,
submitting an Order of Court for payment of $13,975.30 attorney fees and expenses
regarding Valle v. Sheriff Thomas Dart, Palomino, et al., Case No. 11-CV-3490 (Petition
for Appointment of Special State’s Attorney, Case No. 11-CH-07114), for the period of
September 7 through October 10, 2012. To date $13,975.30 has been paid. These invoices
were approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meetings of November 15, 2012,
December 5, 2012 and January 15, 2013. Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll,
Jr., Deputy State's Attorney, Chief, Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal.

PETERSON, JOHNSON & MURRAY, LLC, Paul O’Grady, Dominic L. Lanzito and
Patrick G. Connelly, Special State's Attorneys, presented by the Office of the State's
Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $3,533.50 attorney fees and
expenses regarding Gwendolyn Bell v. County of Cook, et al., Case No. 12-L-5432 for the
period of November 16, 2012 through February 28, 2013. To date zero dollars have been
paid. This invoice was approved by the Litigation Subcommittee at its meeting of March
19, 2013. Please forward the check to Patrick T. Driscoll, Jr., Deputy State's Attorney,
Chief, Civil Actions Bureau, for transmittal.

SPECIAL COURT CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $1,921,911.94

SPECIAL COURT CASES TO BE APPROVED: $690,248.27

323030

SPECIAL COURT CRIMINAL CASES

WINSTON & STRAWN, LLP, Dan K. Webb, Special State’s Attorney, presented by the
Office of the State's Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $175,227.72
regarding appointment of Special Prosecutor, No. 2011, Misc. 46, for the following:

The Comptroller of Cook County is hereby ordered to pay interim fees for Special State's
Attorney Dan K. Webb in the amount of $164,160.00 for legal fees, and $11,067.72 for
expenses incurred by the Office of the Special Prosecutor for the month of December
2012.

1. Services - Deputy Special Prosecutors/Paralegals $164,160.00
2 Services-Investigators 4,383.50
3. Travel Expenses 53.00



323031

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013

PAGE 42
4. Grand Jury Expenses 539.50
5.  Demonstrative Exhibits 166.21
6  Document Imaging/Media Duplication/Copies/Printing 1,641.48
7. Electronic Discovery Services 3,402.35
8. Air Courier/Messenger/Telephone/Postage 195.58
9. Certified Copies/Docket Fees/Service of Process Fees 686.10

Said amount totaling $175,227.72 to be fair and reasonable for the work performed on this
matter during this period. The Comptroller of Cook County is therefore ordered to issue
payment to Winston & Strawn, LLP, in the amount of $175,227.72 (542-263 Account).
Upon payment of this current bill, $977,650.16 in total fees and expenses will have been
paid to date in this matter. Please forward the check to Dan K. Webb, Office of the Special
Prosecutor, for transmittal.

WINSTON & STRAWN, LLP, Dan K. Webb, Special State’s Attorney, presented by the
Office of the State's Attorney, submitting an Order of Court for payment of $58,560.82
regarding appointment of Special Prosecutor, No. 2011, Misc. 46, for the following:

The Comptroller of Cook County is hereby ordered to submit payment LLP in the amount
of $58,560.82 to the firm of Winston & Strawn LLP, for the following expenses incurred
by the Office of the Special Prosecutor for the months of January and February 2013.

Services-Investigators 20,375.91
Expert Fees 4,538.00
Travel Expenses 164.20
Grand Jury Expenses 9,079.10
Document Imaging/Media Duplication/Copies/Printing 4,280.24
Electronic Discovery Services 18,794.65
Air Courier/Messenger/Telephone/Postage 255.15
Certified Copies/Docket Fees/Service of Process Fees 1,073.57

I R N

Said amount totaling $58,560.82 to be fair and reasonable for the work performed on this
matter during this period. The Comptroller of Cook County is therefore ordered to issue
payment to Winston & Strawn, LLP, in the amount of $58,560.82 (542-263 Account).
Upon payment of this current bill, $1,036,210.98 in total fees and expenses will have been
paid to date in this matter. Please forward the check to Dan K. Webb, Office of the Special
Prosecutor, for transmittal.

SPECIAL COURT CRIMINAL CASES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $561,699.19

SPECIAL COURT CRIMINAL CASES TO BE APPROVED: $233,788.54

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE COURT ORDERS. THE MOTION CARRIED.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 43

SECTION 2

Your Committee has considered the following communications from State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez
with reference to the workers' compensation claims hereinafter mentioned.

Your Committee, therefore, recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and
by the adoption of this report, are authorized and directed to issue checks to the Workers' Compensation
Commission to be paid from the Workmen's Compensation Fund.

323019

323020

323021

323022

SHERRY ZURAWSK]I, in the course of her employment as a Clerk for the Clerk of the
Circuit Court sustained accidental injuries on January 20, 2010. The Petitioner was injured
due to repetitive typing and filing activities, and as a result she injured her hand and wrist
(compression of the median nerve of the right hand and wrist and tenosynovitis of the right
ring finger Al pulley flexor). Prior/pending claims: 03/07/03 case settled for $7,000.00
and 04/20/00 case settled for $6,920.52. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting
Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 10-WC-43376 in
the amount of $3,000.00 and recommends its payment. This settlement is within the grant
of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's
Attorney's Office. Attorney: Clifford A. Silverman.

MAUREEN MOORE, in the course of her employment as a Police Officer for the Sheriff’s
Police Department sustained accidental injuries on January 16, 2008 and May 30, 2008.
These accidents occurred when the Petitioner was subduing suspects, and as a result she
injured her back, hand, arm, head and face (sprained left wrist and lower back and nasal
fracture). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting
Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order Nos. 11-WC-01701
and 11-WC-18946 in the amount of $15,903.75 and recommends its payment. This
settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: David W. Martay.

JOHN SANSONE, in the course of his employment as a Police Officer for the Sheriff’s
Court Service Division sustained accidental injuries on March 8, 2011. The accident
occurred while the Petitioner was restraining a combative detainee, and as a result he
injured his knee (left knee medial meniscus tear). Prior/pending claims: none. State's
Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum
Petition and Order No. 11-WC-36280 in the amount of $32,393.84 and recommends its
payment. (Finance Subcommittee January 15, 2013). Attorney: Joseph J. Spingola.

GRZEGORZ POTOK, in the course of his employment as an Electrician for the
Department of Facilities Management sustained accidental injuries on February 9, 2011.
The Petitioner was attempting to repair a light fixture when the shell fell, and as a result he
injured his arm (left lateral epicondylitis, partial tear of the common extensor attachment,
tendinitis of the biceps and a lateral collateral ligament strain). Prior/pending claims:
none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission
Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 11-WC-23641 in the amount of $33,883.78 and
recommends its payment. (Finance Subcommittee February 5,2013). Attorney: Bruce A.
Dickman.



323023

323024

323025

323026

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 44

SALVATORE ZICCARELLYI, in the course of his employment as a Correctional Officer
for the Department of Corrections sustained accidental injuries on May 6, 2004, August 2,
2006 and July 26, 2010. The May 6, 2004 accident occurred when the Petitioner lifted a
heavy cart and felt a pop, and as a result he injured his shoulder (torn right rotator cuff).
The August 2, 2006 accident occurred when the Petitioner was demonstrating a defensive
technique, and as a result he injured his shoulder (tear of the superior aspect of the glenoid
labrum of the right shoulder). The July 26, 2010 accident occurred when the Petitioner
aggravated a previous work injury due to repetitive reaching to the overhead console, and
as a result he re-injured his shoulder (aggravation of right shoulder injury). Prior/pending
claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation
Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order Nos. 03-WC-42130 (Dismissed), 04-WC-
24011, 07-WC-15130 and 12-WC-28409 in the amount of $69,338.76 and recommends its
payment. (Finance Subcommittee December 1, 2011). Attorney: Michael J. Greco.

VINCENT M. CARWELL, in the course of his employment as a Chef for Stroger Hospital
of Cook County sustained accidental injuries on February 12, 2003 and December 4, 2003.
These accidents occurred when the Petitioner was moving heavy equipment and lifting
heavy boxes, and as a result he injured his lower back (back strain). Prior/pending claims:
none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission
Lump Sum Petition and Order Nos. 06-WC-06139 and 06-WC-06140 in the amount of
$5,000.00 and recommends its payment. This settlement is within the grant of authority
conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.
Attorney: Michael T. Friedman, Law Firm of Michael T. Friedman & Associates, P.C.

DAVID LUCIO, in the course of his employment as a Deputy Sheriff for the Sheriff’s
Court Services Division sustained accidental injuries on May 25, 2009. The Petitioner was
assisting other officers in restraining a combative detainee, and as a result he injured his
right knee and lower back (L.5-S1 herniated disc with radiculitis; strain of the left distal
anterior cruciate ligament; strain of the right anterior cruciate ligament). Prior/pending
claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation
Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 09-WC-23957 in the amount of
$15,750.00 and recommends its payment. This settlement is within the grant of authority
conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office.
Attorney: Nicholas Fitz, Law Firm of Fitz & Tallon, LLC.

BARBARA A. GRANAT, in the course of her employment as a Court Clerk for the Clerk
of the Circuit Court sustained accidental injuries on May 1, 2012. The Petitioner was
pushing a work cart, when the cart tipped over causing her to fall, and as a result she
injured her knee (left knee patella fracture, right knee traumatic infrapatellar bursitis).
Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers'
Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 12-WC-17177 in the
amount of $19,046.59 and recommends its payment. This settlement is within the grant of
authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's
Office. Attorney: Paul M. Byck, Law Firm of Kreiter, Byck & Associates, LLC.



323027

323028

323029

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 45

HENRIETTA HARVEY, in the course of her employment as a Court Clerk for the Clerk
of the Circuit Court sustained accidental injuries on September 24, 2009. The Petitioner
was lifting a heavy basket, and as a result she injured her shoulder (left shoulder rotator
cuff complete tear with impingement). Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney,
Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and
Order No. 09-WC-45405 in the amount of $23,632.24 and recommends its payment. This
settlement is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. Attorney: Marc B. Stookal, Law Firm of
Nilson, Stookal, Gleason & Caputo, Ltd.

DENNIS DEZUTTER, in the course of his employment as an Engineer for the Department
of Transportation and Highways sustained accidental injuries on April 1, 2011. The
Petitioner was climbing off a ladder, slipped and fell, and as a result he injured his knee
(right knee arthroscopic partial medial meniscal repair and plica excision (synovectomy)).
Prior/pending claims: none. State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers'
Compensation Commission Lump Sum Petition and Order No. 12-WC-04453 in the amount
of $32,638.83 and recommends its payment. (Finance Subcommittee February 5, 2013).
Attorney: Megan Wagner, The Vrdolyak Law Group.

COMMISSIONER GORMAN VOTED PRESENT ON THE ABOVE ITEM.

DENNIS LENIHAN, in the course of his employment as a Pipefitter for the Department of
Facilities Management sustained accidental injuries on July 1, 2010. The Petitioner was
lifting a 100 pound air compressor, and as a result he injured his shoulder (full thickness
right rotator cuff tear). Prior/pending claims: 02/22/95 case settled for $9,227.69. State's
Attorney, Anita Alvarez, is submitting Workers' Compensation Commission Lump Sum
Petition and Order No. 10-WC-35841 in the amount of $46,689.20 and recommends its
payment. (Finance Subcommittee February 5, 2013). Attorney: Meghan N. O’Brien, Law
Firm of James M. Ridge & Associates, P.C.

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013
TO PRESENT: $1,658,465.74

WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $297,276.99

COMMISSIONER SCHNEIDER, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER REYES,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE WORKERS' COMPENSATION CLAIMS. THE
MOTION CARRIED.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 46

SECTION 3

Your Committee has considered the following communications from the Cook County Department of
Risk Management requesting the County Board to authorize subrogation recoveries.

Your Committee, concurring in the requests of the Cook County Department of Risk Management
recommends the authorization of subrogation recoveries be granted.

322921

322927

322930

322931

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $473.13. Claim No. 20050689, State’s Attorney’s Office.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:

Qur Driver:

Date of Accident:
Location:

Jason Li (Owner and Driver), 2417 Cimarron Court, Naperville,
Illinois 60525

State’s Attorney’s Office vehicle

Mark A. Shlifka, Plate #M1181466

August 3, 2012

I-55 near I-294, Countryside, Illinois

(250-444 Account).

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $661.70. Claim No. 20050628, Department of Transportation and Highways.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:
Date of Accident:
Location:

Fischer Trucking, Inc. (Owner) and Wesley T. Gaines (Driver),
P.O. Box 8367, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46898

Department of Transportation and Highways Traffic Control Sign
March 19, 2012

Vollmer Road near Oak Lane Road, Flossmoor, Illinois

(500-444 Account)

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $3,868.86. Claim No. 20050686, Sheriff’s Court Services Division.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:

Our Driver:

Date of Accident:
Location:

Marcin D. Szwarc (Owner and Driver), 15730 West 113th
Avenue, Orland Park, Illinois 60467

Sheriff’s Court Services Division vehicle

Edward Sliva, Unit #3062

July 27,2012

6650 West 63rd Place, Chicago, Illinois

(230-444 Account).

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $327.00. Claim No. 20050707, Sheriff’s Court Services Division.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:

Qur Driver:

Date of Accident:
Location:

Enterprise ¢/o Brent Vandevelde (Owner) and Donald J. Gilliam
(Driver), 1050 North Lombard Road, LLombard, Illinois 60148
Sheriff’s Court Services Division vehicle

Susan J. Gannon, Unit #2637

January 16, 2013

119th Street near Central Park Avenue, Alsip, Illinois

(230-444 Account).



322932

322933

322934

322935

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 47

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $1,020.93. Claim No. 20050654, Sheriff’s Court Services Division.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:

Our Driver:

Date of Accident:
Location:

Jean G. To (Owner and Driver), 4350 West Cullom Street,
Chicago, Illinois 60641

Sheriff’s Court Services Division vehicle

Luke Hazipetros, Unit #5031

May 31, 2012

Shermer Road near Greenwood Street, Morton Grove, Illinois
(230-444 Account).

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $1,341.76. Claim No. 20050723, Sheriff’s Police Department.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:

Our Driver:

Date of Accident:
Location:

Home Run Inc. (Owner) and David B. Jenson (Driver), 1299
Lavell Drive, Xenia, Ohio 45385

Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle

Cynthia B. Sofus, Unit #3174

March 7, 2013

Cicero Avenue near 73rd Street, Bedford Park, Illinois

(231-444 Account).

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $401.00. Claim No. 20050634, Sheriff’s Police Department.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:

Our Driver:

Date of Accident:
Location:

Nathaniel T. Locher (Owner and Driver), 8401 167th Street,
Tinley Park Illinois 60477

Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle

Vincent F. Gamez, Unit #8143

March 28, 2012

167th Street near 84th Avenue, Tinley Park, Illinois

(231-444 Account).

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $5,949.75. Claim No. 20050718, Sheriff’s Police Department.

Responsible Party:

Damage to:

Our Driver:

Date of Accident:
Location:

Ola M. Reynolds (Owner and Driver), 14906 Hoyne Avenue,
Harvey, lllinois 60426

Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle

Alvin E. Coleman, Jr., Unit #4820

December 3, 2012

159th Street near Emerald Street, Harvey, Illinois

(231-444 Account).



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 48

322936 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $720.87. Claim No. 20050702, Department of Fiscal Administration and
Support Services.
Responsible Party: Lori M. Abry (Owner and Driver), 1865 Indiana Hill Lane,
Aurora, Illinois 60503
Damage to: Sheriff’s Department of Fiscal Administration and Support
Services vehicle
Our Driver: Joseph C. Ways, Unit #9321
Date of Accident: December 6, 2012
Location: 104th Street near Book Street, Naperville, Illinois
(211-444 Account).
322937 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Subrogation
Recovery of $1,069.42. Claim No. 20050728, Office of the Sheriff.
Responsible Party: Daniel A. Zajeski (Owner and Driver), 9487 Torrance Place,
Dyer, Indiana 46311
Damage to: Sheriff’s Executive Office vehicle
Our Driver: Rashanda A. Carroll, Unit #9230
Date of Accident: January 28, 2013
Location: 1-394 near Sauk Trail, Sauk Village, IL (210-444 Account)
SUBROGATION RECOVERIES APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $40,867.96
SUBROGATION RECOVERIES TO BE APPROVED: $15,834.42

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE SUBROGATION RECOVERIES. THE MOTION

CARRIED.

SECTION 4

Your Committee has considered the following communications from the Cook County Department of
Risk Management requesting that the County Board authorize payment of said claims.

Your Committee, concurring in the requests of the Cook County Department of Risk Management,
recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and by the adoption of this report,
authorized and directed to issue checks to claimants in the amounts recommended.

322898

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $550.00. Claim No. 97010009, Department of
Transportation and Highways.

Claimant:
Property Damage

Christopher A. Ras, 112 Samuel Court, Streamwood, IL 60107
2009 Audi A9



322969

322970

322971

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 49

Date of Accident: February 12, 2013
Location: Devon Avenue and Park Boulevard, Elk Grove Village, Illinois

Claimant was traveling westbound on Devon Avenue just west of Park Boulevard in Elk
Grove Village when he struck a pothole causing damage to the right front wheel and tire
(542-846 Account). Investigated by Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. We
concur and recommend payment of the above charge.

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $175.00. Claim No. 97010017, Department of
Transportation and Highways.

Claimant: Diane Kowalewski, 868 Eaton Court, Schaumburg, Illinois 60193
Claimant’s Vehicle: 2001 Honda Accord

Our Driver: Fonte T. Wakefield, Plate #M95227

Prior Accident(s): 0

Date of Accident: December 28, 2012

Location: Schaumburg Road and Hilltop Drive, Schaumburg, Illinois

Department of Transportation and Highways snowplow was traveling eastbound on
Schaumburg Road near Hilltop Drive in Schaumburg. As the snow plow passed the
Claimant’s vehicle, salt was thrown causing the Claimant’s windshield to break (542-846
Account). Investigated by Cannon Cochran Management Services, Inc. We concur and
recommend payment of the above charge.

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $738.15. Claim No. 97010033, Sheriff’s Police
Department.

Claimant: Alonzo King, 7033 Lorraine Terrace, Stickney, Illinois 60402
Claimant's Vehicle: 2011 Jeep Patriot

Our Driver: Vincent E. Garrett, Unit #9189

Prior Accident(s): 0

Date of Accident: January 1, 2013

Location: 2842 South Sacramento Avenue, Chicago, Illinois

Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle was traveling northbound on Sacramento Avenue in
Chicago and passed the Claimant’s legally parked vehicle, striking the vehicle and causing
damage to the front bumper (542-846 Account). Investigated by Canon Cochran
Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend payment of the above charge.

DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $1,909.10. Claim No. 97009885, Sheriff’s Police
Department.

Claimant: Timothy K. Wren, 5147 South New England Avenue, Chicago,
1llinois 60638

Claimant's Vehicle: 2005 Ford Taurus

Our Driver: Maurice Cernick, Unit #2693



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013

PAGE 50
Prior Accident(s): 0
Date of Accident: December 12, 2012
Location: 1st Avenue and Bataan Drive, Forest Park, Illinois

Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle was traveling on st Avenue near Baatan Drive in
Forest Park when the driver collided with the rear end of Claimant’s vehicle causing
damage to the rear bumper (542-846 Account). Investigated by Canon Cochran
Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend payment of the above charge.

322972 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $550.00. Claim No. 97009560, Adult Probation
Department.
Claimant: Samuel Schiller, 2456 West Huron Street, Chicago, [llinois 60612
Bodily Injury: Knee pain and swelling
Our Driver: Julie Heftfernan, Unit #067
Prior Accident(s): 0
Date of Accident: June 8, 2012
Location: 69 West Washington Street, Chicago, Illinois
Adult Probation Department vehicle was pulling up to the curb in front of 69 West
Washington Street in Chicago and sideswiped Claimant’s bicycle causing the Claimant to
suffer knee pain and swelling (542-846 Account). Investigated by Canon Cochran
Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend payment of the above charge.
322973 DEPARTMENT OF RISK MANAGEMENT, submitting for approval Self-Insurance
Program Settlement Claim payment of $1,614.13. Claim No. 97010007, Department of
Corrections.
Claimant: Marco A. Alvarez, 5223 South Sawyer Avenue, Chicago, Illinois
60632
Claimant's Vehicle: 2005 Toyota 4Runner
Our Driver: Timothy Brennan, Unit #1816
Prior Accident(s): 0
Date of Accident: February 8, 2013
Location: Maybrook Drive and 1st Avenue, Proviso Township
Sheriff’s Police Department vehicle was traveling westbound on Maybrook Drive in
Proviso. The County vehicle was approaching Ist Avenue, slid on ice and rear ended
Claimants vehicle causing damage to the bumper (542-846 Account). Investigated by
Canon Cochran Management Services, Inc. We concur and recommend payment of the
above charge.
SELF-INSURANCE CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $43,889.43
SELF-INSURANCE CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $5,536.38

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE SELF-INSURANCE PROGRAM SETTLEMENT
CLAIMS. THE MOTION CARRIED.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 51

SECTION 5

Your Committee has considered the following communications from State's Attorney, Anita Alvarez.

Your Committee, concurring in the recommendations of the State's Attorney, recommends that the
County Comptroller and County Treasurer prepare checks in the amounts recommended in order that the
payments may be set in accordance with the request of the State's Attorney upon proper release from the
Office of the State's Attorney.

322871

322872

322873

322874

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $600.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Bobby Heard v. McCreedy, et al., Case No. 11-C-8375. This matter involves allegations
of civil rights violations at the Jail. The matter has been settled for the sum of $600.00,
which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$600.00, made payable to Bobby Heard. Please forward the check to Nile N. Miller,
Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $650.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding Hill
v. County of Cook, et al., Case No. 12-C-5779. This matter involves an allegation of a
constitutional violation at the Jail. The matter has been settled for the sum of $650.00,
which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$650.00, made payable to Donald Rafael Hill. Please forward the check to Anthony E.
Zecchin, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $1,750.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Wayne Guider v. Cook County, Dr. Yu, et al., Case No. 11-C-1496. This matter involves
allegations of civil rights violations at the Jail. The matter has been settled for the sum of
$1,750.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$1,750.00, made payable to Kenosha Guider. Please forward the check to Martin
Syvertsen, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $2,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Maddox Larsha v. Thomas Dart, et al., Case No. 12-CV-01232. This matter involves

allegations of deliberate medical indifference. The matter has been settled for the sum of
$2,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$2,000.00, made payable to Gwendolyn Larsha White. Please forward the check to Kevin
Mueller, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.



322875

322876

322877

322878

322879

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 52

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $3,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Darron Rouse v. Sgt. Meyer, et al., Case No. 12-C-2706. This matter involves allegations
of civil rights violations at the Jail. The matter has been settled for the sum of $3,000.00,
which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$3,000.00, made payable to Darron Rouse. Please forward the check to Martin Syvertsen,
Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $4,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Moses Garcia v. Sheriff of Cook County, Pre-Litigation. This matter involves a motor
vehicle collision. The matter has been settled for the sum of $4,000.00, which is within the
grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's
Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of $4,000.00, made payable to
Moses Garcia and Driscoll Law Offices, P.C., his attorney. Please forward the check to
Patrick S. Smith, Deputy Supervisor, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $4,500.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Marlon Coleman v. Tom Dart, et al., Case No. 12-C-3999. This matter involves
allegations of civil rights violations at the Jail. The matter has been settled for the sum of
$4,500.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of
Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$4,500.00, made payable to Marlon Coleman. Please forward the check to Martin
Syvertsen, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $7,500.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Jason Ward v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 12-CV-8502. This matter involves an
allegation of a civil rights violation during a traffic stop. The matter has been settled for
the sum of $7,500.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County
Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends
payment of $7,500.00, made payable to Jason Ward and Jackowiak Law Offices, his
attorney. Please forward the check to Richard O. Cherry, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $190,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Nathan v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 11-C-5678. This matter involves a claim under
the Americans with Disabilities Act. The matter has been settled for the sum of
$190,000.00, which is within the authority granted to this office by the Finance
Committee's Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of March 19, 2013. State's
Attorney recommends payment of $190,000.00, made payable in two (2) separate checks
as follows:




322880

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 53

1. the first check in the amount of $125,400.00, made payable to “Buvan Nathan”; and

2. the second check in the amount of $64,600.00, made payable to “Gordon & Karr,
LLP”, his attorney.

Please forward the checks to James C. Pullos, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $450,505.99 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Illinois Department of Labor v. Sheriff of Cook County, Case No. 12-L-002730. This
matter was brought by the Illinois Department of Labor alleging wage claims pursuant to
the Illinois Wage Law. The matter has been settled for the sum of $450,505.99, which is
within the authority granted to this office by the Finance Committee's Subcommittee on
Litigation at its meeting of March 19, 2013. State's Attorney recommends payment of
$450,505.99, made payable in forty (40) separate checks as follows:

I.  the first check in the amount of $24,759.96, made payable to “Illinois Department of
Labor, Re: Robert Arrigo™;

2. the second check in the amount of $11,888.88, made payable to “John Backshish”;
3. the third check in the amount of $18,298.41, made payable to “John Barioga”;

4, the fourth check in the amount of $23,034.40, made payable to “David Carroll”;

bF the fifth check in the amount of $19,833.50, made payable to “John Gallagher”;

6. the sixth check in the amount of $7,324.99, made payable to “Allen Giachetti”;

7.  the seventh check in the amount of $24,219.25, made payable to “Timothy
Gorniack”;

8.  the eighth check in the amount of $27,613.60, made payable to “Illinois Department
of Labor, Re: Patrick McDonough”;

9.  the ninth check in the amount of $11,131.92, made payable to “Illinois Department
of Labor, Re: Jack Mladek”;

10. the tenth check in the amount of $25,094.23, made payable to “Kevin O’Donnell”;
11.  the eleventh check in the amount of $28,259.97, made payable to “James Pacetti”;
12.  the twelfth check in the amount of $20,624.49, made payable to “Paul Riley”;

13. the thirteenth check in the amount of $12,998.31, made payable to “Jose Rivera”;
14.  the fourteenth check in the amount of $35,155.88, made payable to “Eric Roedel”;

15. the fifteenth check in the amount of $26,362.04, made payable to “Joseph Rosenau™;



16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22;

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 54

the sixteenth check in the amount of $16,162.80, made payable to “David Stanley”;

the seventeenth check in the amount of $27,464.51, made payable to “Daniel
Strong”;

the eighteenth check in the amount of $22,418.64, made payable to “Deborah
Thedos™;

the nineteenth check in the amount of $24,445.10, made payable to “Illinois
Department of Labor, Re: John Thedos™;

the twentieth check in the amount of $3,799.93, made payable to “Laurance Drish”;
the twenty-first check in the amount of $3,018.14, made payable to “Nelson Lewis”;

the twenty-second check in the amount of $3,578.09, made payable to “Jorge
Mayen”;

the twenty-third check in the amount of $5,201.87, made payable to “Jeffrey
Ramos™;

the twenty-fourth check in the amount of $4,106.55, made payable to “William
Scanlon”;

the twenty-fifth check in the amount of $2,489.86, made payable to “Eric Siciliano”;
the twenty-sixth check in the amount of $2,369.40, made payable to “Joseph Spain”;

the twenty-seventh check in the amount of $1,015.40, made payable to “Anastasios
Goulos™;

the twenty-eighth check in the amount of $1,015.47, made payable to “Leonard
Jagielski”;

the twenty-ninth check in the amount of $1,043.27, made payable to “David Parker”;
the thirtieth check in the amount of $1,023.62, made payable to “Anthony Ames”;

the thirty-first check in the amount of $5,565.73, made payable to “lllinois
Department of Labor, Re: Joseph Broderick™;

the thirty-second check in the amount of $1,017.10, made payable to “Geraldo
Medina™;

the thirty-third check in the amount of $1,007.55, made payable to “Patrick
Moerlien™;

the thirty-fourth check in the amount of $1,042.84, made payable to “Thomas
O’Brien”;



322957

322958

322959

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 55

35.  the thirty-fifth check in the amount of $1,023.08, made payable to “Ivette Perez”;

36. the thirty-sixth check in the amount of $1,025.88, made payable to “Derrick
Rhodes”;

37. the thirty-seventh check in the amount of $1,023.76, made payable to “Kimberly
Stein”;

38. the thirty-eighth check in the amount of $1,035.07, made payable to “Michael
Vallejo™;

39. the thirty-ninth check in the amount of $1,009.73, made payable to “Judith Vivirito”;
and

40. the fourth check in the amount of $1,002.77, made payable to “Decorada Taylor”.

Please forward the checks to Andrew J. Creighton, Assistant State’s Attorney, for
transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $6,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Awad v. Cook County Sheriff’s Officers, et al., Case No. 11-CV-9037, Awad v. Officer
Spann, et al., Case No. 12-CV-1077 and Awad v. Cook County, Case No. 12-CV-2150.
These matters involve allegations of a civil rights violation at the Jail. The matter has been
settled for the sum of $6,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by the
Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney
recommends payment of $6,000.00, made payable to Eyad Awad. Please forward the
check to Nicole Kacor Pasquinelli, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $6,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Terra Williams v. Officer Gena, et al., Case No. 12-CV-9613. This matter involves an
allegation of a civil rights violation by the Sheriff’s Police Department. The matter has
been settled for the sum of $6,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by
the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's
Attorney recommends payment of $6,000.00, made payable to Terra Williams and Kurt H.
Feuer, her attorney. Please forward the check to R. Seth Shippee, Assistant State’s
Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $12,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Abayomi_Adedeji v. Gordinez, et al., Case No. 09-C-6537 and Abayomi Adedeji v.
Cobble, et al., Case No. 10-C-0892. These matters involve allegations of a civil rights
violation at the Jail. The matters have been settled for the sum of $12,000.00, which is
within the grant of authority conveyed by the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the
State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney recommends payment of $12,000.00, made
payable to Abayomi Adedeji. Please forward the check to Sandra A. Navarro, Assistant
State’s Attorney, for transmittal.




322960

322961

322962

322963

FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 56

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $15,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Larry Winkfield v. Tom Dart, et al., Case No(s). 12-C-1710, 12-C-2104 and 12-C-2236.
These matters involve allegations of a civil rights violation at the Jail. The matters have
been settled for the sum of $15,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by
the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney
recommends payment of $15,000.00, made payable to Larry Winkfield and Sidley Austin,
LLP, his attorney. Please forward the check to Martin Syvertsen, Assistant State’s Attorney,
for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $28,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Felipe Rodriguez, et al. v. County of Cook, et al., Case No. 10-L-6194. This matter involves
allegations of excessive force at the Juvenile Temporary Detention Center. The matter has
been settled for the sum of $28,000.00, which is within the grant of authority conveyed by
the Cook County Board of Commissioners to the State's Attorney's Office. State's Attorney
recommends payment of $28,000.00, made payable to Felipe Rodriguez and Vrdolyak Law
Group, LLC, his attorney. Please forward the check to Kevin Frey, Assistant State’s
Attorney, Conflicts Counsel Unit, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $175,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Kvle Pillischafske v. Cook County, et al., Case No. 12-C-3850. This matter involves
allegations of a civil rights violation while Plaintiff was a pretrial detainee at the Jail. The
matter has been settled for the sum of $175,000.00, which is within the authority granted to
this office by the Finance Committee's Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of March
19, 2013. State's Attorney recommends payment of $175,000.00, made payable to Kyle
Pillschafske and Richard Dvorak, his attorney. Please forward the check to Michael J.
Sorich, Assistant State’s Attorney, for transmittal.

STATE’S ATTORNEY, Anita Alvarez, submitting communication advising the County to
accept Proposed Settlement of $2,600,000.00 for the release and settlement of suit regarding
Johnson and Ivankovich v. Cook County, Case No. H-&V—4570 08-CV-2139 and Nash v.
Cook County, Case No. 08-CV-3648. These matters involve allegations of civil rights
violations at Provident Hospital of Cook County. The matters have been settled for the sum
of $2,600,000.00, which is within the authority granted to this office by the Finance
Committee's Subcommittee on Litigation at its meeting of February 19, 2013. State's
Attorney recommends payment of $2,600,000.00, made payable to Relman, Dane & Colfax,
PLLC, their attorney. Please forward the check to Karen J. Dimond, Assistant State’s
Attorney, for transmittal.

PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013 TO PRESENT: $29,240,991.75

PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS TO BE APPROVED: $3,506,505.99

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE PROPOSED SETTLEMENTS, AS AMENDED.
THE MOTION CARRIED.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 57

SECTION 6

Your Committee has considered the following communications from the Cook County Department of
Risk Management requesting that the County Board authorize payment of said claims.

Your Committee concurring in the requests of the Cook County Department of Risk Management,
recommends that the County Comptroller and County Treasurer be, and by the adoption of this report, are
authorized and directed to issue checks to claimants in the amounts recommended.

322974 PATIENT/ARRESTEE SETTLEMENT PROGRAM CLAIMS. The Department of Risk
Management is submitting invoices totaling $3,725.76 for payment of medical bills for
services rendered to patients while in the custody of the Cook County Sheriff's Office.
Their services were rendered under the Patient/Arrestee Settlement Program (499-274
Account). Bills were approved for payment after review and repricing by Sedgwick Claim
Management Services or the Illinois Department of Healthcare and Family Services and by
the Department of Risk Management, who recommends payment based on Cook County
State's Attorney's Legal Opinion No. 1879, dated July 14, 1987. Individual checks will be
issued by the Comptroller in accordance with the attached report prepared by the
Department of Risk Management.

YEAR TO DATE TO BE APPROVED
TOTAL BILLED $2,934,461.18 $48,085.49
UNRELATED $404.00 $0.00
IDHFS DISCOUNT $2,654,180.55 $44,359.73
PROVIDER DISCOUNT $1,587.05 $0.00
AMOUNT PAYABLE $278,289.58 $3,725.76

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE PATIENT/ARRESTEE CLAIMS. THE MOTION
CARRIED.

SECTION 7

Your Committee has considered the following communications received from the Employees' Injury
Compensation Committee requesting that the County Board authorize payment of expenses regarding
claims of Cook County employees injured while in the line of duty.

Your Committee, concurring in said request, recommends that the County Comptroller and County
Treasurer be, and upon the adoption of this report, are authorized and directed to issue checks in the
amounts recommended to the claimants.

323002 THE EMPLOYEE'S INJURY COMPENSATION COMMITTEE, submitting invoice
totaling $748,730.32, for payment of medical bills for Workers' Compensation cases
incurred by employees injured on duty. Individual checks will be issued by the Comptroller
in accordance with the attached report prepared by the Department of Risk Management,
Workers' Compensation Unit. This request covers bills received and processed from March
21 through April 17, 2013.



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013

PAGE 58
EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION CLAIMS APPROVED FISCAL YEAR 2013
TO PRESENT: $2,789,696.66
EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION CLAIMS TO BE APPROVED: $748,730.32

COMMISSIONER SILVESTRI, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE,
MOVED APPROVAL OF THE EMPLOYEES' INJURY COMPENSATION
CLAIMS. THE MOTION CARRIED.

CHAIRMAN DALEY VOTED PRESENT ON THE CLAIM REGARDING
MERCY HOSPITAL.

SECTION 8

Your Committee was presented with the Revenue Report for the period ended February 28, 2013, and
the Final Revenue Report for Fiscal Year 2012, for the Corporate, Public Safety and Health Funds, as
presented by the Bureau of Finance.

COMMISSIONER GOSLIN, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER REYES, MOVED
TO RECEIVE AND FILE THE REVENUE REPORTS. THE MOTION CARRIED.

SECTION 9

Your Committee has considered the following item and upon adoption of this report, the
recommendation is as follows:

322235

ENCOURAGING PRIVATE FUNDRAISING EFFORTS BY THE COOK COUNTY
HEALTH FOUNDATION (PROPOSED RESOLUTION). Submitting a Proposed
Resolution sponsored by Toni Preckwinkle, President, Jerry Butler, John P. Daley Jesus G.
Garcia and Robert B. Steele, County Commissioners, Co-sponsored by Earlean Collins,
John A. Fritchey, Bridget Gainer, Elizabeth “Liz” Doody Gorman, Gregg Goslin, Stanley
Moore, Joan Patricia Murphy, Edwin Reyes, Timothy O. Schneider, Peter N. Silvestri,
Deborah Sims, Larry Suffredin and Jeffery R. Tobolski, County Commissioners.

ENCOURAGING PRIVATE FUNDRAISING EFFORTS BY
THE COOK COUNTY HEALTH FOUNDATION

WHEREAS, in February 2008, the Cook County Board of Commissioners passed an
Ordinance, establishing the Cook County Health and Hospitals System (“Health System”
or CCHHS), an agency of Cook County, Illinois ("County"); and delegated governance of
the Health System to a Board of Directors (“System Board”); and



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 59

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 6(a) of Article VII of the 1970 Constitution of the State
of Illinois, the County of Cook, Illinois, is a political subdivision and a home rule unit of
government duly organized and validly existing under the Constitution and laws of the
State of Illinois, and may, under the powers granted by said Section 6(a) of Article VII of
the Tllinois Constitution, exercise any power and perform any function pertaining to its
government and affairs; and

WHEREAS, the Ordinance charges the System Board to “encourage the formation of a
not-for-profit corporation to raise funds to assist in carrying out the Mission of the
CCHHS”; and

WHEREAS, in furtherance of this charge, the System Board has encouraged the
formation of the Cook County Health Foundation (“Foundation”), an independent not-for-
profit corporation within the meaning of the Illinois General Not For Profit Corporation
Act of 1986, as amended, and which is organized to quality for tax exempt status under
Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with its articles of incorporation, the Foundation may solicit
and receive contributions and other financial support (“Private Funding”) from individuals,
foundations and corporations (“Foundation Contributors”) to be used in a manner that
assists in carrying out the mission of the Health System; and

WHEREAS, the County secures and provides funding for ongoing Health System
activities, acquisitions and related financial needs (“Public Funding”); and

WHEREAS, it is in the public interest that Public Funding be enhanced by the
philanthropic commitment of Foundation Contributors to provide Private Funding, which
will benefit the Health System and the Cook County residents it serves; and

WHEREAS, the Foundation’s fundraising efforts will be significantly enhanced by a clear
County policy that Private Funding will supplement, rather than supplant, Public Funding;
and

WHEREAS, Private Funding may be expended by the Foundation or by the County
through the Health System to accomplish the purposes designated by the Foundation and
its Foundation Contributors without imposition of any requirements or limitations
otherwise applicable to purchases made by the County or on the County’s behalf; and

WHEREAS, the Foundation’s fundraising efforts will also be enhanced by a mechanism
to provide public acknowledgement of gifts and contributions of Foundation Contributors,
as memorialized by acknowledgments, naming opportunities, plaques, plates and the like.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that it shall be the policy of the County that
Private Funding secured and provided by the Foundation for the benefit of the Health
System will supplement, rather than supplant, Public Funding; and



FINANCE COMMITTEE REPORT
APRIL 17,2013
PAGE 60

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Private Funding may be expended by the
Foundation or by the County through the Health System to accomplish the purposes
designated by the Foundation and its Foundation Contributors without imposition of
requirements or limitations otherwise applicable to purchases made by the County or on
the County’s behalf, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the County and its Health System will use their best
efforts to cooperate with and assist the Foundation in its efforts to solicit Private Funding
in support of the Health System.

*Referred to the Committee on Finance on 2/17/13.

COMMISSIONER BUTLER, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER SUFFREDIN,

MOVED APPROVAL OF COMMUNICATION NO. 322235. THE MOTION
CARRIED.

Chairman Daley asked the Secretary to the Board to call upon the registered public speaker, in accordance
with Cook County Code, Sec. 2-107(dd):

1. George Blakemore Concerned Citizen

VICE CHAIRMAN SIMS, SECONDED BY COMMISSIONER STEELE, MOVED
TO ADJOURN. THE MOTION CARRIED AND THE MEETING WAS
ADJOURNED.

Respectfully submitted,
Committee on Finance

(Gt PP G

ohn P. Daley, Chalrman

’ M@ew B. DeLeon, Secretary



